
SMU (12-1-1, 3-1-1) -vs- Cincinnati (5-9-1, 1-3-1)
10/26/2019 at Cincinnati, Ohio (Gettler Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/26/2019
Attendance: 311
Stadium: Gettler Stadium
Officials: Referee, Britton Maier   Asst. Referee, Mikael
Lundqvist   Asst. Referee, Fevzi Demirhan   Alt. Official, Christopher
Stoltz   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SMU 4 3 7
Cincinnati 0 1 1

SMU 7

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Makela, Grant 0 0 0 1
DEF 3 Ponder, Philip 1 1 0 0
DEF 5 Terwege, Brandon 1 0 0 0
MID 6 Hilt, Noah 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 McLaughlin, Garrett 6 6 5 1
MID 8 Hernandez, Nicky 1 1 1 0
MID 10 Ahlander, Knut 1 0 0 2
MID 11 Costa, Gabriel 0 0 0 2
DEF 12 Munjoma, Eddie 1 0 0 0
MID 14 Warrington, Lane 0 0 0 1
DEF 23 Bredeli, Henrik 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

DEF 4 Berney, Joshua 0 0 0 0
GK 13 Lanson, Shane 0 0 0 0
MID 15 Williams, DJ 1 1 0 1
FWD 16 Taylor, Nick 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Thompson, Luke 0 0 0 0
FWD 19 Priest, Wyatt 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Shanks, Tobin 0 0 0 0
MID 26 Smith-Hastie, Henry 0 0 0 0
DEF 27 Haney, Thomas 1 1 1 0

Totals 14 10 7 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Makela, Grant 77:48 1 3
13 Lanson, Shane 12:12 0 0

Totals 1 3

Cincinnati 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Lawrence, Noah 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Segree, Donovan 2 1 0 1
DEF 4 Asensio, Trey 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Bangura, Paul 1 1 0 0
MID 10 Stewart, Shevon 1 0 0 1
FWD 11 Commissiong, Darryn 2 0 0 0
DEF 12 Hryszko, Ben 0 0 0 0
DEF 21 Williams, Mo 0 0 0 0
MID 26 Volker, Mason 1 0 0 0
DEF 27 West, Aerin 0 0 0 0
FWD 29 Charlton, Creggton 5 3 1 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MID 6 Abubakar, Kasule 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Jones, Marcello 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Epps, Rex 0 0 0 0
FWD 13 Robinson, Sam 0 0 0 0
MID 15 Laubier, Paul 0 0 0 0
MID 19 Panley, Cameron 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Healy, Kyle 0 0 0 0
MID 25 Hegge, Ben 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 5 1 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lawrence, Noah 90:00 7 2

Totals 7 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
SMU 8 6 14
Cincinnati 8 4 12

Saves By Period
SMU 2 2 4
Cincinnati 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SMU 1 3 4
Cincinnati 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
SMU 6 5 11
Cincinnati 3 8 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

14:12 SMU Garrett McLaughlin Knut Ahlander
GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by
Ahlander, Knut.

18:11 SMU Garrett McLaughlin Knut Ahlander
GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by
Ahlander, Knut.

23:14 SMU Garrett McLaughlin Gabriel Costa , Grant Makela
GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by
Costa, Gabriel and Makela, Grant.

31:29 SMU Nicky Hernandez Garrett McLaughlin
GOAL by SMU Hernandez, Nicky Assist by
McLaughlin, Garrett.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 46:46 (YELLOW), #3 Donovan Segree (CIN)   85:41 (YELLOW), #6 Noah Hilt (SMU)   

50:49 SMU Garrett McLaughlin Lane Warrington
GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by
Warrington, Lane.

63:11 SMU Garrett McLaughlin Gabriel Costa
GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by
Costa, Gabriel.

64:23 CIN Creggton Charlton Shevon Stewart , Donovan Segree
GOAL by CIN Charlton, Creggton Assist by
Stewart, Shevon and Segree, Donovan.

87:59 SMU Thomas Haney DJ Williams
GOAL by SMU Haney, Thomas Assist by
Williams, DJ.



Play By Play

00:00 Lawrence, Noah at goalie for Cincinnati
00:00 Makela, Grant at goalie for SMU
01:01 Shot by CIN Bangura, Paul, bottom left, saved by Makela, Grant.
01:23 Shot by SMU Ahlander, Knut.
04:22 Shot by CIN Commissiong, Darryn.
04:56 Shot by CIN Stewart, Shevon, out left.
08:28 Foul on Hilt, Noah.
09:23 Shot by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett, bottom right, Team save.
10:07 Shot by SMU Terwege, Brandon, out right.
11:44 Foul on Commissiong, Darryn.
12:38 Shot by CIN Volker, Mason.
14:12 GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by Ahlander, Knut.

SMU 1, Cincinnati 0
17:23 Offside against Cincinnati.
18:11 GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by Ahlander, Knut.

SMU 2, Cincinnati 0
18:27 Foul on Charlton, Creggton.
20:22 Shot by CIN Charlton, Creggton, out left.
20:36 Corner kick [20:36].
22:02 Shot by CIN Segree, Donovan, bottom left, saved by Makela, Grant.
22:10 Corner kick [22:10].
23:14 GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by Costa, Gabriel and Makela, Grant.

SMU 3, Cincinnati 0
23:34 Foul on Hilt, Noah.
24:24 Shot by CIN Commissiong, Darryn, out left.
25:48 Shot by SMU Bredeli, Henrik.
25:57 Corner kick [25:57].
26:42 Foul on Terwege, Brandon.
30:30 CIN substitution: Robinson, Sam for Bangura, Paul.
30:30 CIN substitution: Epps, Rex for Commissiong, Darryn.
30:30 SMU substitution: Smith-Hastie, Henry for Hilt, Noah.
30:30 SMU substitution: Taylor, Nick for Warrington, Lane.
31:29 GOAL by SMU Hernandez, Nicky Assist by McLaughlin, Garrett.

SMU 4, Cincinnati 0
31:46 Foul on Epps, Rex.
33:51 Foul on Taylor, Nick.
37:00 SMU substitution: Priest, Wyatt for McLaughlin, Garrett.
37:00 SMU substitution: Williams, DJ for Costa, Gabriel.
39:00 CIN substitution: Jones, Marcello for Asensio, Trey.
39:00 CIN substitution: Abubakar, Kasule for Stewart, Shevon.
39:42 Foul on Terwege, Brandon.
40:42 Shot by CIN Segree, Donovan.
43:11 Foul on Hernandez, Nicky.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR SMU: , #1 Makela, Grant, #3 Ponder, Philip, #5 Terwege, Brandon, #7 McLaughlin, Garrett, #6 Hilt, Noah, #8 Hernandez,
Nicky, #10 Ahlander, Knut, #11 Costa, Gabriel, #12 Munjoma, Eddie, #14 Warrington, Lane, #23 Bredeli, Henrik.

45:00
FOR CIN: , #1 Lawrence, Noah, #3 Segree, Donovan, #11 Commissiong, Darryn, #13 Robinson, Sam, #6 Abubakar, Kasule, #10
Stewart, Shevon, #12 Hryszko, Ben, #4 Asensio, Trey, #26 Volker, Mason, #27 West, Aerin, #29 Charlton, Creggton.

45:00 CIN substitution: Commissiong, Darryn for Jones, Marcello.
45:00 CIN substitution: Stewart, Shevon for Epps, Rex.
45:00 CIN substitution: Asensio, Trey for Williams, Mo.
45:00 SMU substitution: McLaughlin, Garrett for Smith-Hastie, Henry.
45:00 SMU substitution: Hilt, Noah for Priest, Wyatt.
45:00 SMU substitution: Costa, Gabriel for Williams, DJ.
45:00 SMU substitution: Warrington, Lane for Taylor, Nick.
46:46 Foul on Segree, Donovan.
46:46 Yellow card on CIN Segree, Donovan.
47:01 Shot by CIN Charlton, Creggton, bottom left, saved by Makela, Grant.
48:11 Foul on Ahlander, Knut.



48:27 Foul on Costa, Gabriel.
50:49 GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by Warrington, Lane.

SMU 5, Cincinnati 0
55:46 Foul on Abubakar, Kasule.
59:24 Offside against Cincinnati.
61:40 Shot by SMU Munjoma, Eddie, out right.
63:11 GOAL by SMU McLaughlin, Garrett Assist by Costa, Gabriel.

SMU 6, Cincinnati 0
64:23 GOAL by CIN Charlton, Creggton Assist by Stewart, Shevon and Segree, Donovan.

SMU 6, Cincinnati 1
64:23 CIN substitution: Jones, Marcello for Commissiong, Darryn.
64:23 CIN substitution: Bangura, Paul for Stewart, Shevon.
64:23 CIN substitution: Epps, Rex for Charlton, Creggton.
67:29 SMU substitution: Taylor, Nick for Warrington, Lane.
68:04 Foul on Terwege, Brandon.
68:35 Offside against SMU.
69:28 Foul on Costa, Gabriel.
70:47 CIN substitution: Laubier, Paul for Segree, Donovan.
70:47 SMU substitution: Smith-Hastie, Henry for McLaughlin, Garrett.
70:47 SMU substitution: Williams, DJ for Costa, Gabriel.
71:29 Corner kick [71:29].
72:08 Shot by SMU Ponder, Philip, bottom right, saved by Lawrence, Noah.
72:34 CIN substitution: Panley, Cameron for Robinson, Sam.
72:34 SMU substitution: Thompson, Luke for Ahlander, Knut.
72:34 SMU substitution: Priest, Wyatt for Munjoma, Eddie.
76:53 Foul on Hryszko, Ben.
77:48 SMU substitution: Lanson, Shane for Makela, Grant.
77:48 SMU substitution: Haney, Thomas for Ponder, Philip.
77:48 SMU substitution: Shanks, Tobin for Hernandez, Nicky.
77:48 SMU substitution: Berney, Joshua for Bredeli, Henrik.
78:18 Foul on Abubakar, Kasule.
80:06 Offside against Cincinnati.
81:07 Foul on Abubakar, Kasule.
82:12 CIN substitution: Healy, Kyle for Volker, Mason.
82:12 CIN substitution: Charlton, Creggton for Epps, Rex.
83:42 Foul on Laubier, Paul.
84:34 Foul on Thompson, Luke.
85:41 Foul on Jones, Marcello.
85:41 Yellow card on SMU Hilt, Noah.
86:14 CIN substitution: Hegge, Ben for Bangura, Paul.
86:20 Offside against Cincinnati.
86:44 Shot by CIN Charlton, Creggton.
86:49 Shot by CIN Charlton, Creggton, bottom center, Team save.
86:58 Foul on Abubakar, Kasule.
87:59 GOAL by SMU Haney, Thomas Assist by Williams, DJ.

SMU 7, Cincinnati 1
87:59 SMU substitution: Hernandez, Nicky for Hilt, Noah.
89:02 Shot by SMU Williams, DJ, bottom right, saved by Lawrence, Noah.
89:11 Corner kick [89:11].
89:37 Corner kick [89:37].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


